5 JOULE XENON & HIGH INTENSITY LED BEACONS
EExd, Weatherproof
SM87 & LED Ranges
Introduction
These certified beacons have been designed for
use in harsh environmental conditions. The
stainless steel or marine grade alloy enclosures
are suitable for use offshore or onshore, where

LED/Lens Colour:   Red, Blue, Green, Amber, Yellow (not LED) or Clear (not LED).
 Model Certification Voltage Lens/LEDcolour Lens Guard Entries Tag/Duty Label Initiate Option Finish
 Type Code
 Xenon  SM87HXBS
  (stainless steel)
 Xenon (alloy) SM87HXBA
 Xenon High Temp. SM87XBTA*
  (alloy)
 Xenon High Temp. SM87XBTS*
  (stainless steel)
 LED EExd SM87LEDS
  (stainless steel)
 LED EExd (alloy) SM87LEDA
 Guard Code
 None N
 Yes Y
 Colour Code
 Red R
 Blue B
 Green G
 Amber A
 Yellow  Y
  (not LED)
 Clear C
  (not LED)
 Voltage Code
 24V d.c. 024
 48V d.c. not XBT 048
 110V a.c. not LED, XBT 110
 120V a.c.  ,, 120
 220V a.c.  ,, 220
 240V a.c.  ,, 240
 254V a.c.  ,, 254
All the above specifications, dimensions, weights and tolerances are nominal (typical) and MEDC reserve
the right to vary all data without prior notice. No liability is accepted for any consequence of use.
 Certification Code
ATEX B
UL UL
CSA C
GOST ‘R’* G
GOST ‘K’ K
Chinese (CQST) Q
Inmetro DM
Only HXBS is avail-
able CSA certified.
Only HXBA & XBTA
is available UL certi-
fied.
 Finish Code
 Red R
 Blue B
 Yellow Y
 Yellow/Black Stripe X
 Grey G
 White W
 Special Finish S
 Initiate Option Code
 Telephone *T
 Relay *R
 EOL Resistor *E
 None N
 *Not available on UL
 versions.
 Label Code
 None N
 Yes Y
 (Please specify)
*XBT only available 24V d.c.
*VNIIPO Approved as
standard.
 Entries Code